Total Number Percent Turnout | | Precincts Reporting | | Total Precincts | | Percent Completed
Voting
32,469 58.67% 75 75 100.00 %
Short Format Report - Jurisdiction Wide
GENERAL ELECTION 11/05/2002 All Total Groups
11/6/2002 1:07:25AMPage: 1 ofl Kootenai
Unofficial Results
Race Candidate Votes Percent
U.S. SENATOR
ALAN BLINKEN -D 11,140 34.68 %
DONOVAN BRAMWELL -L 705 2.19%
LARRY E. CRAIG -R 20,276 63.12 %
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS DIST 1
STEVE GOTHARD -L 895 2.81%
C.L. (BUTCH) OTTER -R 18,867 59.24 %
BETTY RICHARDSON -D 12,086 37.95 %
GOVERNOR
DANIEL L.J. ADAMS -L 646 2.01 %
JERRY M. BRADY -D 12,547 39.01 %
DIRK KEMPTHORNE -R 18,967 58.98 %
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
MICHAEL J. KEMPF -L 1,527 4.87 %
BRUCE M. PERRY -D 13,773 43.94 %
JIM RISCH -R 16,045 51.19 %
SECRETARY OF STATE
BEN YSURSA -R 21,845 73.34 %
RONALD E. PERRY -L 7,940 26.66 %
STATE CONTROLLER
KEITH JOHNSON -R 18,547 60.62 %
GREG NALDER -L 1,554 5.08 %
BOB SONNICHSEN -D 10,496 34.30 %
STATE TREASURER
SALLY A. BEITIA -D 11,077 36.22 %
RON G. CRANE -R 18,286 59.80 %
SHERWIN M. FELLEN -L 1,216 3.98 %
ATTORNEY GENERAL
LAWRENCE G. WASDEN -R 17,599 57.04 %
R. KEITH ROARK -D 13,253 42.96 %
SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
MARILYN HOWARD -D 14,567 46.37 %
ROBBI L. KIER -L 1,094 348 %
TOM LUNA -R 15,751 50.14 %
STATE SENATOR DIST 2
MARTHA (MARTI) CALABRETTA -D 326 44.78 %
NELSON CAMPBELL -C 58 7.97 %
J. RUSSELL LOWRY -R 344 47.25 %



STATE SENATOR DIST 3
KENT M. BAILEY -R
JoANN HARVEY -D

STATE SENATOR DIST 4
DAVID JAMES HUNT -D
JOHN W. GOEDDE -R
DAN GOOKIN -L

STATE SENATOR DIST 5
WALLY WRIGHT -D
DICK COMPTON -R

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 2 POS A
ANDY JOLLIFF -L
CHUCK REITZ -C

MARY LOU SHEPHERD -D
MICHAEL W. STEVENSON -R

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 2 POS B

R.J. (DICK) HARWOOD -R

JUNE E. JUDD -D

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 3 POS A
JAMES W. CLARK -R

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 3 POS B
PHIL HART -C
WAYNE R. MEYER -R

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 4 POS A

JIM HOLLINGSWORTH -R

MARK BECHTHOLD -L
BONNIE DOUGLAS -D

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 4 POS B
STAN SMITH -L
KRISTINA (KRIS) ELLIS -R
GEORGE SAYLER -D

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 5 POS A
MARY RUTKOWSKI -C
KRISTY REED JOHNSON -D
HILDE KELLOGG -R

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 5 POS B
LYNDON HARRIMAN -D
CHARLES EBERLE -R

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DIST 1
S.J. (GUS) JOHNSON -R
PAULA PAYNE LAWS -D
THOMAS R. MACY -L

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DIST 2
CHRIS COPSTEAD -1

5,813
4,634

3,443
6,022
615

4,797
5,222

48
12
382
289

379
362

8,524

3,114
6,705

4,852
418
4,879

331
4,965
5,034

470
3,933
5,603

3,474
5,285

18,978
10,388
1,937

10,622

55.64 %
44.36 %

34.16 %
59.74 %
6.10 %

47.88 %
52.12 %

6.57 %
1.64 %
52.26 %
39.53 %

51.15%
48.85 %

100.00 %

31.71 %
68.29 %

47.81 %
4.12 %
48.07 %

3.20%
48.06 %
48.73 %

4.70 %
39.31 %
56.00 %

39.66 %
60.34 %

60.63 %
33.19 %
6.19 %

34.77 %



ELMER (RICK) CURRIE -R
CHRISTIAN KIRSCH -L

DISTRICT COURT CLERK

COUNTY TREASURER

COUNTY ASSESSOR

COUNTY CORONER

COURT JUDGE DIST 1

MELISSA M. DiGIOVANNI -L
DAN ENGLISH -D
TINA JACOBSON -R

MOE THIBERT -L
TOM MALZAHN -R

MICHAEL G. (MIKE) McDOWELL -R
VICTORIA KEYES -L

ROBERT S. WEST -R
KENNETH P. DAVIDSON -L

STEVEN C. VERBY
JACK DOUGLAS

RETAIN COURT MAGISTRATE DIST 1 WATSON

YES
NO

RETAIN COURT MAGISTRATE DIST 1 SIMPSON

YES
NO

RETAIN COURT MAGISTRATE DIST 1 WAYMAN

PROPOSITION ONE

PROPOSITION TWO

YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
NO

001 PRECINCT 01
002 PRECINCT 02
003 PRECINCT 03
004 PRECINCT 04
005 PRECINCT 05
006 PRECINCT 06
007 PRECINCT 07
008 PRECINCT 08
009 PRECINCT 09
010 PRECINCT 10
011 PRECINCT 11
012 PRECINCT 12
013 PRECINCT 13

Print Page || Close Window

17,243
2,682

1,389
16,683
13,247

5,405
24,228

22,231
7,406

23,350
6,303

12,973
14,203

22,626
4,791

22,272
4,527

22,762
4218

21,675
9,597

14,042
17,231

56.45 %
8.78 %

4.44 %
5327 %
42.30 %

18.24 %
81.76 %

75.01 %
24.99 %

78.74 %
21.26 %

47.74 %
52.26 %

82.53 %
17.47 %

83.11 %
16.89 %

84.37 %
15.63 %

69.31 %
30.69 %

44.90 %
55.10 %

369
309
352
339
475
464
474
534
446
335
205
310
497









