

Total Number Voting	Percent Turnout	Precincts Reporting	Total Precincts	Percent Completed
32,469	58.67%	75	75	100.00 %

Short Format Report - Jurisdiction Wide

GENERAL ELECTION

11/6/2002 1:07:25AM Page: 1 of 1

11/05/2002

**All Total Groups
Kootenai**

Unofficial Results

<u>Race</u>	<u>Candidate</u>	<u>Votes</u>	<u>Percent</u>
U.S. SENATOR	ALAN BLINKEN -D	11,140	34.68 %
	DONOVAN BRAMWELL -L	705	2.19 %
	LARRY E. CRAIG -R	20,276	63.12 %
 REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS DIST 1			
	STEVE GOTHARD -L	895	2.81 %
	C.L. (BUTCH) OTTER -R	18,867	59.24 %
	BETTY RICHARDSON -D	12,086	37.95 %
 GOVERNOR			
	DANIEL L.J. ADAMS -L	646	2.01 %
	JERRY M. BRADY -D	12,547	39.01 %
	DIRK KEMPTHORNE -R	18,967	58.98 %
 LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR			
	MICHAEL J. KEMPF -L	1,527	4.87 %
	BRUCE M. PERRY -D	13,773	43.94 %
	JIM RISCH -R	16,045	51.19 %
 SECRETARY OF STATE			
	BEN YSURSA -R	21,845	73.34 %
	RONALD E. PERRY -L	7,940	26.66 %
 STATE CONTROLLER			
	KEITH JOHNSON -R	18,547	60.62 %
	GREG NALDER -L	1,554	5.08 %
	BOB SONNICHSEN -D	10,496	34.30 %
 STATE TREASURER			
	SALLY A. BEITIA -D	11,077	36.22 %
	RON G. CRANE -R	18,286	59.80 %
	SHERWIN M. FELLEN -L	1,216	3.98 %
 ATTORNEY GENERAL			
	LAWRENCE G. WASDEN -R	17,599	57.04 %
	R. KEITH ROARK -D	13,253	42.96 %
 SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION			
	MARILYN HOWARD -D	14,567	46.37 %
	ROBBI L. KIER -L	1,094	3.48 %
	TOM LUNA -R	15,751	50.14 %
 STATE SENATOR DIST 2			
	MARTHA (MARTI) CALABRETTA -D	326	44.78 %
	NELSON CAMPBELL -C	58	7.97 %
	J. RUSSELL LOWRY -R	344	47.25 %

STATE SENATOR DIST 3	KENT M. BAILEY -R	5,813	55.64 %
	JoANN HARVEY -D	4,634	44.36 %
STATE SENATOR DIST 4	DAVID JAMES HUNT -D	3,443	34.16 %
	JOHN W. GOEDDE -R	6,022	59.74 %
	DAN GOOKIN -L	615	6.10 %
STATE SENATOR DIST 5	WALLY WRIGHT -D	4,797	47.88 %
	DICK COMPTON -R	5,222	52.12 %
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 2 POS A	ANDY JOLLIFF -L	48	6.57 %
	CHUCK REITZ -C	12	1.64 %
	MARY LOU SHEPHERD -D	382	52.26 %
	MICHAEL W. STEVENSON -R	289	39.53 %
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 2 POS B	R.J. (DICK) HARWOOD -R	379	51.15 %
	JUNE E. JUDD -D	362	48.85 %
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 3 POS A	JAMES W. CLARK -R	8,524	100.00 %
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 3 POS B	PHIL HART -C	3,114	31.71 %
	WAYNE R. MEYER -R	6,705	68.29 %
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 4 POS A	JIM HOLLINGSWORTH -R	4,852	47.81 %
	MARK BECHTHOLD -L	418	4.12 %
	BONNIE DOUGLAS -D	4,879	48.07 %
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 4 POS B	STAN SMITH -L	331	3.20 %
	KRISTINA (KRIS) ELLIS -R	4,965	48.06 %
	GEORGE SAYLER -D	5,034	48.73 %
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 5 POS A	MARY RUTKOWSKI -C	470	4.70 %
	KRISTY REED JOHNSON -D	3,933	39.31 %
	HILDE KELLOGG -R	5,603	56.00 %
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 5 POS B	LYNDON HARRIMAN -D	3,474	39.66 %
	CHARLES EBERLE -R	5,285	60.34 %
COUNTY COMMISSIONER DIST 1	S.J. (GUS) JOHNSON -R	18,978	60.63 %
	PAULA PAYNE LAWS -D	10,388	33.19 %
	THOMAS R. MACY -L	1,937	6.19 %
COUNTY COMMISSIONER DIST 2	CHRIS COPSTEAD -I	10,622	34.77 %

	ELMER (RICK) CURRIE -R	17,243	56.45 %
	CHRISTIAN KIRSCH -L	2,682	8.78 %
DISTRICT COURT CLERK			
	MELISSA M. DiGIOVANNI -L	1,389	4.44 %
	DAN ENGLISH -D	16,683	53.27 %
	TINA JACOBSON -R	13,247	42.30 %
COUNTY TREASURER			
	MOE THIBERT -L	5,405	18.24 %
	TOM MALZAHN -R	24,228	81.76 %
COUNTY ASSESSOR			
	MICHAEL G. (MIKE) McDOWELL -R	22,231	75.01 %
	VICTORIA KEYES -L	7,406	24.99 %
COUNTY CORONER			
	ROBERT S. WEST -R	23,350	78.74 %
	KENNETH P. DAVIDSON -L	6,303	21.26 %
COURT JUDGE DIST 1			
	STEVEN C. VERBY	12,973	47.74 %
	JACK DOUGLAS	14,203	52.26 %
RETAIN COURT MAGISTRATE DIST 1 WATSON			
	YES	22,626	82.53 %
	NO	4,791	17.47 %
RETAIN COURT MAGISTRATE DIST 1 SIMPSON			
	YES	22,272	83.11 %
	NO	4,527	16.89 %
RETAIN COURT MAGISTRATE DIST 1 WAYMAN			
	YES	22,762	84.37 %
	NO	4,218	15.63 %
PROPOSITION ONE			
	YES	21,675	69.31 %
	NO	9,597	30.69 %
PROPOSITION TWO			
	YES	14,042	44.90 %
	NO	17,231	55.10 %

001 PRECINCT 01	369
002 PRECINCT 02	309
003 PRECINCT 03	352
004 PRECINCT 04	339
005 PRECINCT 05	475
006 PRECINCT 06	464
007 PRECINCT 07	474
008 PRECINCT 08	534
009 PRECINCT 09	446
010 PRECINCT 10	335
011 PRECINCT 11	205
012 PRECINCT 12	310
013 PRECINCT 13	497

Print Page

Close Window

